

Cera Sanitaryware Limited

Registered Office & Works :

9, GIDC Industrial Estate, Kadi - 382715, District Mehsana, Gujarat.
CIN: L26910GJ1998PLC034400 Tele: (02764) 242329, 243000
E-mail: kadi@cera-india.com Website: www.cera-india.com

CERA

EPS

₹ 88.46

Dividend

Per Share
₹ 13 Percentage
260%

Annual EBITDA

₹ 206.25 Cr.

Growth

Turnover

Quarter
14.5 % Annual
13.7 %

EBIDTA

Quarter
24.8 % Annual
13.3 %

PAT

Quarter
24.3 % Annual
14.8 %

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		*(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	41309.19	36092.66	134359.51	119267.78	135154.90	119760.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6130.43	4713.27	18016.53	15443.68	18028.81	15492.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6130.43	4713.27	18016.53	15443.68	18028.81	15492.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3804.04	3060.69	11505.33	10025.15	11510.04	10612.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3775.36	3085.84	11401.65	9934.84	11414.37	10511.87
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	650.29	650.29	650.29	650.29	650.29	650.29
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	69365.33	59845.19	69440.90	59912.06
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.5/- each) (Not annualised):						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	29.25	23.53	88.46	77.08	88.52	79.33
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	29.25	23.53	88.46	77.08	88.52	79.33

Notes :

- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone/consolidated Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.cera-india.com).
- In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS, revenue for the period from April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 are net of Goods and Services Tax (GST). However, revenue for the period from April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017 is inclusive of excise duty and that for the period from July 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 is net of GST. This is tabulated as under:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Growth
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	
Revenue from Operations	41309.19	36092.66	14.45%
Particulars	Year Ended		Growth
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	
Revenue from Operations	134359.51	118208.12 [®]	13.66%

[®] Net of Excise duty.

- The Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2019 are the balancing figures between Audited figures for the year ended 31.03.2019 and published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31.12.2018.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified / restated wherever necessary.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th May, 2019

Date: 14.05.2019
Place: Ahmedabad

By Order of the Board of Directors
For, Cera Sanitaryware Limited

Vikram Somany
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 00048827)

Cera Sanitaryware Limited

Registered Office & Works :
9, GIDC Industrial Estate, Kadi - 382715, District Mehsana, Gujarat.
CIN: L26910GJ1998PLC034400 Tele: (02764) 242329, 243000
E-mail: kadi@cera-india.com Website: www.cera-india.com

CERA

EPS

₹ 88.46

Dividend

Per Share ₹ 13
Percentage 260%

Annual EBIDTA

₹ 206.25 Cr.

Growth

Turnover

Quarter 14.5 %
Annual 13.7 %

EBIDTA

Quarter 24.8 %
Annual 13.3 %

PAT

Quarter 24.3 %
Annual 14.8 %

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		*(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	41309.19	36092.66	134359.51	119267.78	135154.90	119760.81
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6130.43	4713.27	18016.53	15443.68	18028.81	15492.27
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6130.43	4713.27	18016.53	15443.68	18028.81	15492.27
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3804.04	3060.69	11505.33	10025.15	11510.04	10612.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3775.36	3085.84	11401.65	9934.94	11414.37	10511.87
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.5/- each)	650.29	650.29	650.29	650.29	650.29	650.29
7	Other Equity (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	69365.33	59845.19	69440.90	59912.06
8	Earnings per equity share (of Rs.5/- each) (Not annualised):						
	(1) Basic (Rs.)	29.25	23.53	88.46	77.08	88.52	79.33
	(2) Diluted (Rs.)	29.25	23.53	88.46	77.08	88.52	79.33

Notes :

- The above is an Extract of the detailed format of results for quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation - 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone/consolidated Audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2019 are available on the website of the Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.cera-india.com).
- In accordance with the requirements of Ind AS, revenue for the period from April 1, 2018 to March 31, 2019 are net of Goods and Services Tax (GST). However, revenue for the period from April 1, 2017 to June 30, 2017 is inclusive of excise duty and that for the period from July 1, 2017 to March 31, 2018 is net of GST. This is tabulated as under:

(₹ In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Growth
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	
Revenue from Operations	41309.19	36092.66	14.45%
Particulars	Year Ended		Growth
	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	
Revenue from Operations	134359.51	118208.12 [®]	13.66%

® Net of Excise duty.

- The Figures for the quarter ended 31.03.2019 are the balancing figures between Audited figures for the year ended 31.03.2019 and published year to date figures upto the third quarter ended 31.12.2018.
- Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/ reclassified / restated wherever necessary.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 14th May, 2019

Date: 14.05.2019
Place: Ahmedabad

By Order of the Board of Directors
For, Cera Sanitaryware Limited

Vikram Somany
Chairman and Managing Director
(DIN: 00048827)